## First Friday ArtWalk Agreement

Artist	Name	/Business	name	

Date attending\_\_\_\_\_May 3,2024\_\_\_\_\_

Email\_\_\_\_\_

Phone #

By signing this contract, I agree to the following:

- 1) I understand that my artwork must be my own original artwork.
- 2) I understand that all artwork must be in pristine condition and not have damage.
- 3) I agree to allow Meraki Springs to use pictures of my artwork for advertising purposes.
- 4) I understand that my artwork must be delivered to Meraki Springs by April 23,2024.
- 5) I agree to attend the First Friday ArtWalk event on Friday, May 3 ,2024 5-8pm.
- 6) I agree not to bring children or pets that would distract from my customer interaction.
- 7) I agree not to drink in excess or to smoke/vape during the event. Doing so may result in being asked to leave the premises.
- 8) I agree to the 60% (artist) 40% (Meraki Springs) consignment for any pieces of my artwork that are sold during the month that my work is shown.
- 9) I understand that if any of my items sell, Meraki Springs will issue a check that I will need to pick up in person June 4, 2024.
- 10) I understand that any unsold work must be picked up by June 4th.

Any acceptions to the above, must have prior authorization by the owner, Megan Morris merakisprings@gmail.com.

Sign:\_\_\_\_\_ Date:\_\_\_\_\_

\*Artists may use the free parking lot located behind Meraki Springs.